West: 800-544-4422 • East: 800-225-6737
www.intldoorclosers.comCOPYRIGHT 2018 INTERNATIONAL DOOR CLOSERS, INC
International Door Closers, Inc.
5000 SERIES
FEATURES
EXIT DEVICE
• All devices are non-handed design
• Auxiliary guarded latch deadlocks latch bolt automatically locks when the door is closed

including standard.
Dogging* Hex key dogging standard
(Allen-type key furnished)
Dogging Options Cylinder dogging or less
dogging
Finish US28(689) and US20A(690)
Dimension See Spec. Sheet
Device Length See Spec. Sheet
UL Listed For Panic Hardware, see model
500SA For Fire Exit Hardware,
see model 510AF
RIM EXIT DEVICES
62
MODEL 5530S PANIC-RATED SVR EXIT DEVICE - For wide stile and flush doors use
MODEL 5530F FIRE-RATED SVR EXIT DEVICE - For wide stile and flush doors use
•	For use on all single doors or double doors
where two-piont latch is desirable (inactive
leaf of double door). Fire rated device  must
use on 4’ x 8’ single or 8’ x 8’ double fire
labeled doors.
•	Fits for 1 3/4” (44mm) thick standard
non-handed hollow metal and wood doors,
other than standard 1 3/4” is available
but specify door thickness when ordered.
•	Minimum Door Stile width: 3 1/2” (90mm)
534 Top Strike
Applied to surface of stop.
Hardened steel and plated.
Specifications
537 Bottom Strike
Applied to surface of floor.
Nonferrous alloy and plated.
*Fire rated SVR device has no mechanical dogging. (Dogging device
is not permitted on fire-rated exit device)
Application
Device Head Cover Stainless Steel, nonferrous alloy
Chassis Steel, stainless steel
Mechanism Housing Steel or Stainless Steel
Push Bar Steel or Stainless Steel
End Cap Steel or Stainless Steel
Latch Bolt 100% stainless steel, 1/2”
(13mm) throw
Latch Case Covers Steel, stainless steel
Vertical Rods Tubular aluminum with
rod guides
Strikes Top 534, Bottom 537
Handing Non-handed
Mounting Fasteners Machine screws furnished
standard, Sex Nut and Bolt
(SNB) are required to use for
wood doors. Order
SNB separately.
Dogging* Hex key dogging standard
(Allen-type key furnished)
Dogging Options Cylinder dogging or
Less dogging
Finish US28(689) and US20A(690)
Dimension See Spec. Sheet
Device Length See Spec. Sheet
UL Listed For Panic Hardware, see model
900SA and Fire Exit Hardware
see model 917A
SURFACE VERTICAL ROD EXIT DEVICES
West: 800-544-4422 • East: 800-225-6737
www.intldoorclosers.comCOPYRIGHT 2018 INTERNATIONAL DOOR CLOSERS, INC
International Door Closers, Inc.
63
MODEL 5610S PANIC-RATED RIM EXIT DEVICE - For narrow stile exit doors made
	 from Aluminum, Metal (HM) or Wood
•	For use on single doors or double doors with
mullion (Fire rated device up to 4’x8’ single or
8’x8’ double fire labeled doors.
•	Fits for 1 3/4” (44mm) thick standard non- handed
or hollow metal or wood doors, other than
standard 1 3/4” is available, specify door thickness.
•	Minimum Stile width : 2 1/2” (63mm)
531 Strike Shim
Furnished with 532 Strike. This shim is 1/8” thick
for prepared doors with 1/2” stop. It is used to
obtain correct distance between the latch and the
surface applied strike, when the stop is 1/2” high. If
the frame has a 5/8” stop the shim is not required.
Strike shim is steel and plated.
Specifications
532 Panic Rim Strike
Surface applied. Standard on 5000 Series panic rim
exit devices. Stainless steel with a plated roller.
Application
Device Head Cover Stainless Steel, nonferrous alloy
Chassis Steel plated
Mechanism Housing Steel, plated
Push Bar Steel or Stainless Steel
End Cap Steel or Stainless Steel
Latch Bolt 100% stainless steel,
deadlocking type, 11/16”
(17mm) throw
Deadlocking Latch 100% stainless steel with
5/8” throw
Strikes 531 & 532 Rim type
Handing Non-handed
Mounting Fasteners Machine screws furnished
standard, Sex Nut and Bolt
(SNB) are required to use for
wood doors. Order
SNB separately
Dogging* Hex key dogging standard
(Allen-type key furnished)
Dogging Options Cylinder dogging or less
dogging
Finish US28(689) and US20A(690)
Dimension See Spec. Sheet
Device Length See Spec. Sheet
UL Listed For Panic Hardware, see model
500SA For Fire Exit Hardware,
see model 510AF
RIM EXIT DEVICES
*Fire rated SVR device has no mechanical dogging. (Dogging device
is not permitted on fire-rated exit device)
West: 800-544-4422 • East: 800-225-6737
www.intldoorclosers.comCOPYRIGHT 2018 INTERNATIONAL DOOR CLOSERS, INC
International Door Closers, Inc.
Back to Index
64
MODEL 5630S PANIC-RATED SVR EXIT DEVICE - For narrow stile and flush doors use
•	For use on all single or double doors where
two-point latch is desirable (inactive leaf of
double door in specialty). Fire rated device
must be use on 4 ’x 8” single or 8’ x 8”
double  fire labeled doors (max. size).
•	Fits for 1 3/4” (44mm) thick standard RHR
or LHR hollow metal door and wood doors,
other than standard 1 3/4” is available but
specify door thickness when ordering.
•	Minimum Door Stile width: 2 1/2” (63mm).
534 Top Strike
Applied to surface of stop.
Hardened steel and plated.
Specifications
537 Bottom Strike
Applied to surface of floor.
Nonferrous alloy and plated.
*Fire rated SVR device has no mechanical dogging. (Dogging device
is not permitted on fire-rated exit device)
Application
Device Head Cover Stainless Steel, nonferrous alloy
Chassis Steel, plated
Mechanism Housing Steel or Stainless Steel
Push Bar Steel or Stainless Steel
End Cap Steel or Stainless Steel
Latch Bolt 100% stainless steel, 1/2”
(13mm) throw
Latch Case Covers Steel, stainless steel
Vertical Rods Tubular aluminum with
rod guides
Strikes Top 534, Bottom 537
Handing Non-handed
Mounting Fasteners Machine screws furnished
standard, Sex Nut and Bolt
(SNB) are required to use for
wood doors. Order
SNB separately.
Dogging* Hex key dogging standard
(Allen-type key furnished)
Dogging Options Cylinder dogging or
Less dogging
Finish US28(689) and US20A(690)
Dimension See Spec. Sheet
Device Length See Spec. Sheet
UL Listed For Panic Hardware
SURFACE VERTICAL ROD EXIT DEVICES
West: 800-544-4422 • East: 800-225-6737
www.intldoorclosers.comCOPYRIGHT 2018 INTERNATIONAL DOOR CLOSERS, INC
International Door Closers, Inc.
65
MODEL 58L SERIES ESCUTCHEON LEVERS
1.	 Non handed, easily installed with exit device.
2.	 Available finishes: US28(689) and US20A(690).
3.	 Trim has two through-bolts to the device chassis directly for more security and durability. It fits 1-3/4” (44mm)
door standard. For 2” (51mm), 2-1/4” (57mm) thick door or the shim-mounted exit device, specify the door
thickness when ordering.
4.	 The trim has four (4) models to meet different functions use, see the chart below.
•	 Escutcheon is made of steel or stainless steel, lever handle is made of zinc allow.
•	 When there is a key requirement, the trims may receive cylinders from other manufacturers.
•	 Cylinder is not furnished standard. Specify cylinder type (RC-Regular Cylinder, NC-No Cylinder)
when the cylinder is required.
FEATURES:
Models and Functions:
Optional Lever Design
58L 01A
#01 Lever
58L 05A
#05 Lever
58L 17A
#17 Lever
Mortis Cylinder
526
Rim Cylinder
426
Cylinder Selection
The cylinder has two types as shown below.
DEVICE OUTSIDE TRIM�
Device Head Cover
(Dummy trim is
not recommended for
fire device)
Key Locks & Unlocks
Lever
Lever Always Active
(No Cylinder)
Key Retracts Latch Bolt Pull when Dogged
Function Classroom Passage Night Latch Dummy
Trim Designation
Cylinder Escutcheon
Lever
Blank Escutcheon Lever Night Escutcheon Lever
Dummy Escutcheon
Lever
Model Number
and Use
58L01A 58L01B 58L01C 58L01D
For 5510 Series Rim, 5530 Series Surface Vertical Rod
Escutcheon Plate Size 8 1/16” x 2 5/8” x 29/32” (205mm x 67mm x 23mm)
ANSI Function
Numbers
08 14 03 02
Cylinder Type 1/4” Mortise – Mortise –
West: 800-544-4422 • East: 800-225-6737
www.intldoorclosers.comCOPYRIGHT 2018 INTERNATIONAL DOOR CLOSERS, INC
International Door Closers, Inc.
66
MODEL 56P AND 54P SERIES STANDARD PULL PLATES